FUND CONVERSION NOTICE - REVISED Bridgeway Large-Cap Growth Fund Conversion to American Beacon Bridgeway Large Cap Growth Fund

Pending shareholder approval, on Saturday, February 6, 2016 and effective close of business Friday, February 5, 2016, your client accounts associated with Bridgeway Large-Cap Growth Fund will transition to American Beacon Funds/American Beacon Bridgeway Large Cap Growth Fund. **Please note that this change does not require any action by you or your clients in the Bridgeway Funds.** Boston Financial Data Systems will become the transfer agent and will begin to perform all shareholder accounting and servicing responsibilities for the successor fund.

	NEW FUND		OLD FUND	
Fund Family Name	American Beacon Funds		Bridgeway Funds	
NSCC Participant Number	5742		5485	
NSCC Alpha Code	AA		7J	
Fund Name	American Beacon Bridgeway		Bridgeway Large-Cap Growth	
	Large Cap Growth Fund		Fund	
NSCC Trading Impacts:				
Share Class	Institutional Class		No Load	
CUSIP	024525370		108747882	
Ticker	BRLGX		BRLGX	
Estimate Deadline	10:00 EDT		8:15 EDT	
Transfer Agent	Boston Financial Data Services		BNY Mellon Inv Servicing	
NSCC Support Services	(877) 332-6207		(877) 332-2371	
Customer Service	(800) 658-5811		(800) 661-3550	
Hours	9:00 AM - 6:00 PM EDT		9:00 AM – 6:00 PM EDT	
American Beacon Funds Mailing Information:				
Regular Mail	Regular Mail		American Beacon Funds	
		c/o BFDS		
		PO Box 219643		
	Kansas City MO			
Overnight Mail		American Beacon Funds c/o BFDS 330 W 9th St		
		Kansas City, MO 64105		
Wire Instructions		State Street Bank & Trust Co.		
		Boston, MA ABA: 011-00002-8 DDA: 99053423		
		ATT: American Beacon Funds		
		Fund Name		
		Fund Number Shareholder account number and		
		registration		

The following guidelines will be used to facilitate transactions in the Bridgeway Large-Cap Growth Fund during the week of February 1, 2016, and thereafter in the successor fund starting the week beginning February 8, 2016.

Additional Notes:

• This event is a CUSIP and Fund Name change only.

When	Transaction Type	Event
Thursday, February 4, 2016	All Purchases	Purchases will be suspended after DCC&S.
Friday, February 5, 2016	ACATS, Exchanges and Redemptions	ACATS, Exchanges and Redemptions will be suspended after DCC&S.
Friday, February 5, 2016	All Trading	NSCC Blackout. Contact 877-332-2371 to request a manual trade.
Monday, February 8, 2016	All	Trading will resume in the new Fund registered with American Beacon Funds (NSCC participant number 5742). Business as usual.

- Settlement will remain as T+1 with American Beacon Funds.
- Existing TIN and Ticker will be retained by American Beacon.
- There will be no merger transaction. Therefore, no F55 records will transmit as a result of this reorganization event.
- Position, Networking, and Mutual Fund Profile 1 (prices/rates) to continue with BNY Mellon until all files transmitted for work of February 5, 2016.

Inquiries/Questions: Contact BNY Mellon Broker Dealer Services at (877) 332-2371.